

F

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM-6-b

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A..... in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2882 OF 2005

NAVANEETHAMMAL @ ANANDAVALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. JAYARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2007 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal. Permission granted. The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A. for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.....

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2882 OF 2005

NAVANETHAMMAL @ ANANDAVALLI

.... APPELLANT.

VERSUS

A. JAYARAJ & ORS.

.... RESPONDENTS.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to

withdraw the appeal. Permission granted. The appeal is disposed of as  
withdrawn.

I.A. for withdrawal of appeal is allowed.

I

.....CJ

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

(D.K. JAIN)

.....J

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 27, 2007.